		SPE JON
FORM PTO-1595	0-28-2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM
To the Honorable Commissioner of	102261948	tached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Komag, Inc. 0 2	102	Name: Asahi Glass Company, Ltd.
		Address: 12-1, Yurakucho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku Tokyo, Japan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? □Yes∎No	Tokyo, supun
3. Nature of Conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger		
 Security Agreement Change of Name Other 		
Execution Date: September 19, 2002		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a n	new application, the e	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/558,083		B. Patent No.(s)
	litional numbers attac	ched? □Yes ■No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total applications and patents involved: 1
22850		 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature		
-	foregoing informatio	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co
Marvin J. Spivak	Wmm Gulle 10/21/02	
Name of Person Signing	C. Irvin McClelland	
Registration Number: 24,913	Registrati	ion Number 21,124
Total number of p	bages including this c	cover sheet: 2
	·	
	Do not detach th	nis portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required c	cover sheet informati	ion to:
Com 5/2002 BBYRNE 00000125 09558083 C:8021 40.00 DP	missioner of Patent Box Assign Washington, D	ments

-

PATENT REEL: 013411 FRAME: 0800

ASSIGNMENT

Komag, Inc. of 1710 Automation Parkway, San Jose, CA 95131, U.S.A. hereby assigns to Asahi Glass Company, Ltd. of 12-1, Yurakucho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan, the entire right, title and interest to U.S. Application No. 09/558,083, filed April 25, 2000.

Date: Leptember 19, 2002

By:

Name: Christopher H Bajorek Title: Executive Vice President, Advanced Technology